

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5967 OF 2025

Amar Ramchandra Ghule And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Dhanaji Keraba Ghule And OrsRESPONDENT

- Adv. Manisha Devkar i/by Shankar Katkar for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 8th May, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)