

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5967 OF 2025

Amar Ramchandra Ghule & Anr.Petitioners

Vs.

Dhanaji Keraba Ghule & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Manisha Devkar, for Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos.7 to 10-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 7th October 2025

P.C.:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to Respondent returnable on **2nd December 2025.**
3. Mr. Rayrikar, AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.7 to 10.
4. Till then, there shall be ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause-c.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)