

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5967 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.03
16:44:44 +0530

Amar Ramchandra Ghule & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Dhanaji Keraba Ghule & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Manisha Devkar with Mr. Ruturaj Kadam for the petitioners.

Mr. Sarang Aradhye for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State – respondent Nos.7 to 10.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 2, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Aradhye, learned advocate appears on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos.7 to 10.
3. Stand over to 14th January 2026.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)